Accumulated deficit   (84,123)  (84,123)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (1,828)  (1,828)

Total shareholders’ equity (accumulated deficit)   (85,922)  143,450

Total capitalization   $539,979  $568,450

36

Table of Contents

DILUTION

Our net tangible book value as of August 31, 2007 was $(709,077,000) or $(8.45) per share of common stock, which reflects the reclassification of all
29,323 shares of our common stock, par value $1.00 per share, into 83,900,000 shares of class B common stock. Pro forma net tangible book value per share is
determined by dividing tangible net worth, total tangible assets less total liabilities, by the aggregate number of shares of common stock outstanding, in each case
on a pro forma basis.

The price per share to the public of the shares of class A common stock in this offering exceeds the pro forma net tangible book value per share of common
stock prior to the offering. Therefore, purchasers of shares of class A common stock in the offering will realize immediate and substantial dilution in the net
tangible book value of $22.90 per share.

The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Initial public offering price   $18.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of August 31, 2007   $(8.45)
Increase per share attributable to new investors   3.55
Adjusted pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering   $ (4.90)

Dilution per share to new class A common stock investors   $22.90

Dilution is determined by subtracting pro forma net tangible book value per share after the offering from the initial public offering price per share of class

A common stock.

The following table sets forth as of August 31, 2007, after giving retroactive effect to the pro forma adjustments and this offering as described above, the
number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid by existing shareholders and to be paid by new investors purchasing shares of
class A common stock in this offering, at the initial public offering price of $18.00 per share, before deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions
and offering expenses payable by us:

   Shares Purchased   Total Consideration   Average

Price
Per Share   Number   Percent  Amount   Percent

Existing shareholders   83,900,000  85.7% $ 29,323  0.01% $0.00035
New investors   14,000,000  14.3   252,000,000  99.99   18.00

Total   97,900,000  100% $252,029,323  100%

If the underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised in full, the number of shares of common stock held by existing shareholders will be 83,900,000, or

83.9% of the aggregate number of shares of common stock outstanding after this offering, and the number of shares of common stock held by new investors will
be increased to 16,100,000, or 16.1% of the aggregate number of shares of common stock outstanding after this offering.

37

Table of Contents

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

The following table presents our selected historical consolidated financial data for the periods presented and should be read in conjunction with

[…]

(8)  On October 24, 2007, subject to completion of this offering, our Board of Directors approved the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, which included: (i) authority to issue

850,000,000 shares of stock, consisting of 500,000,000 shares of class A common stock, par value $0.01 per share, 250,000,000 shares of class B common stock, par value $0.01 per share, and
100,000,000 shares of preferred stock, par value $0.01 per share; and (ii) a reclassification of each share of our outstanding common stock into 2,861.235208 shares of class B common stock. All
per share computations included in the accompanying consolidated financial statements have been restated to reflect the reclassification.

Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income Data

For the Fiscal
Year Ended

November 30,
2006

(as restated)(1)

For the Fiscal
Year Ended

November 30,
2006

   Historical   Adjustments(2)  Adjustments(3)  Adjustments(4)  Pro Forma
   (in thousands, except per share data)
Operating revenues   $ 310,698   $ 310,698
Cost of services   115,426   115,426
Selling, general and administrative   85,820   85,820
Amortization of intangible assets   26,156   26,156

Total operating expenses   227,402   227,402

Operating income   83,296   83,296
Interest income   15,482  $ (13,505)   1,977
Interest expense   352   37,934  $ (13,132) $ 8,185   33,339
Other income (loss)   1,043   1,043

Interest and other income, net   16,173   (51,439)  13,132   (8,185)  (30,319)

Income before provision for income taxes, discontinued operations and
cumulative effect of change in accounting principle   99,469   (51,439)  13,132   (8,185)  52,977

Provision for income taxes   36,097   (18,673)  4,767   (2,970)  19,221

Income before discontinued operations and cumulative effect of
change in accounting principle   63,372   (32,766)  8,365   (5,215)  33,756

Discontinued operations(5)
Income (loss) from discontinued operations   12,699   12,699
Provision (benefit) for income taxes on discontinued

operations   4,626   4,626

Income (loss) from discontinued operations   8,073   8,073

Income before cumulative effect of change in accounting principle   71,445   (32,766)  8,365   (5,215)  41,829
Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle

Net income   $ 71,445  $ (32,766) $ 8,365  $ (5,215) $ 41,829

Earnings (loss) per basic common share(6):
Continuing operations   $ 0.76  $ (0.39) $ 0.03  $ (0.06) $ 0.34
Discontinued operations   0.10   (0.01)   0.09

Earnings (loss) per basic common share   $ 0.86  $ (0.39) $ 0.02  $ (0.06) $ 0.43

41

Table of Contents

For the Fiscal
Year Ended

November 30,
2006

(as restated)(1)

For the Fiscal
Year Ended

November 30,
2006

   Historical   Adjustments(2)  Adjustments(3)  Adjustments(4)  Pro Forma
   (in thousands, except per share data)
Earnings (loss) per diluted share(6):

Continuing operations   $ 0.76  $ (0.39) $ 0.03  $ (0.06) $ 0.34
Discontinued operations   0.10   (0.01)   0.09
Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle

Earnings (loss) per diluted share   $ 0.86  $ (0.39) $ 0.02  $ (0.06) $ 0.43

Weighted average shares outstanding used in computing
earnings (loss) per share(6):

Basic   83,900   83,900   97,900   97,900   97,900

Diluted   83,900   83,900   97,900   97,900   97,900

(1)  The consolidated financial statements for the year ended November 30, 2006 have been restated. See note 20 to our audited consolidated financial

statements for the years ended November 30, 2004, 2005 and 2006.

(2)  Adjustments for the $973.0 million dividend, consisting of $325.0 million in cash, $22.1 million in a demand note payable to Capital Group

International (which was paid in full in cash on July 19, 2007) and $625.9 million in a demand note held by Morgan Stanley, as if it had been paid on
December 1, 2005.

(3)  Adjustments for the sale by us of shares of class A common stock pursuant to this offering based on the initial public offering price of $18.00 per

[…]

earn-out arrangement, based on fees earned by ITG related to the POSIT system. In September 2006, ITG exercised its option to accelerate the earn-
out period by making a lump sum payment to us of $11.7 million. We will receive no further payments pursuant to the earn-out arrangement.

(6)  On October 24, 2007, subject to completion of this offering, our Board of Directors approved the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation,
which included: (i) authority to issue 850,000,000 shares of stock, consisting of 500,000,000 shares of class A common stock, par value $0.01 per
share, 250,000,000 shares of class B common stock, par value $0.01 per share, and 100,000,000 shares of preferred stock, par value $0.01 per share;
and (ii) a reclassification of each share of our outstanding common stock into 2,861.235208 shares of class B common stock. All per-share
computations included in the accompanying financial statements have been restated to reflect the reclassification.

42

Table of Contents

For the
Nine

Months
Ended

August 31,
2007

For the
Nine

Months
Ended

August 31,
2007

  Historical  Adjustments(1)  Adjustments(2)  Adjustments(3)  Pro Forma
  (in thousands, except per share data)
Operating revenues  $ 268,228  —   —   —   $ 268,228
Cost of services   92,033  —   —   —   92,033
Selling, general and administrative   67,884  —   —   —   67,884
Amortization of intangible assets   19,228  —   —   —   19,228

Total operating expenses   179,145  —   —   —   179,145

Operating income   89,083   89,083
Interest income   11,711  (11,414)   297
Interest expense   1,856  25,286  $ (9,849) $ 6,055   23,348
Other income (loss)   253   253

Interest and other income, net   10,108  (36,700) $ 9,849  $ (6,055)  (22,798)

Income before provision for income
taxes   99,191  (36,700)  9,849   (6,055)  66,285

Provision for income taxes   36,319  (13,322)  3,575   (2,198)  24,374

Net income  $ 62,872 $ (23,378) $ 6,274  $ (3,857) $ 41,911

Earnings (loss) per basic common share(4):
Earnings (loss) per basic common share  $ 0.75 $ (0.28) $ 0.00  $ (0.04) $ 0.43

Earnings (loss) per diluted common share(4):
Earnings (loss) per diluted common share  $ 0.75 $ (0.28) $ 0.00  $ (0.04) $ 0.43

Weighted average shares outstanding used in computing earnings per common
share(4):

Basic   83,900  83,900   97,900   97,900   97,900

Diluted   83,900  83,900   97,900   97,900   97,900

(1)  Adjustments for the $973.0 million dividend, consisting of $325.0 million in cash, $22.1 million in a demand note payable to Capital Group

International (which was paid in full in cash on July 19, 2007) and $625.9 million in a demand note held by Morgan Stanley as if it had been paid on
December 1, 2005.

(2)  Adjustments for the sale by us of shares of class A common stock pursuant to this offering based on the initial public offering price of $18.00 per
share and the application of the estimated net proceeds from this offering to pay a portion of the demand note and the proceeds remaining from this